40.00 412175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elia Rocco Tarantino		04/25/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Gaming LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 530621	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89053	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4121751	PAY IT AGAIN POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 490-0970
Email: globalreal@cox.net
Correspondent Name: Maha (Mimi) Nasser
Address Line 1: PO Box 530621

Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: A. Gregory Gibbs	
SIGNATURE:	/A. Gregory Gibbs/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - PAY IT AGAIN POKER - Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0808

900451737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective April 25, 2018, by and between Elia Rocco Tarantino ("Assignor") and Global Gaming LLC (a Nevada limited liability company) ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the mark PAY IT AGAIN POKER ("Mark"), which Mark is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 4,121,751;

WHEREAS Assignor has used the Mark to identify Assignor as the source of the goods and services provided thereby;

WHEREAS Assignor has sold, assigned and/or otherwise transferred over such portion of the business associated with the Mark to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the eccipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign and otherwise convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world, in the following:
 - (i) the Mark and any registration and renewals thereof, including, but not limited to, U.S. Registration No. 4,121,751;
 - (ii) the goodwill of that portion of Assignor's business connected with, pertaining to, and symbolized by the Mark; and
 - (iii)the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Mark, which actions arose prior to the date of execution hereof.
- 2. This Trademark Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the successors and assigns of the parties.
- Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Trademark Assignment.

ASS	IGNOR	
Ву: _	Elia Rocco Tarantino	Date: 4/17/2016
ASS)	GNEE	
Ву: _	<u> </u>	Date: 4/25 /2018
	(Signature) <u>Maka (Mirai) Nasser , Manager</u> (Printed name and title)	
	(Printed name and title)	

rsw-3338

TRADEMARK REEL: 006394 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 05/22/2018